File No. 15-1168

RULES, ELECTIONS, INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS, AND NEIGHBORHOODS COMMITTEE REPORT relative to the appointment of Ms. Melinda Murray to the City Ethics Commission.

Recommendation for Council action:

RESOLVE that the Council President's appointment of Ms. Melinda Murray to the City Ethics Commission for the term ending June 30, 2017 is APPROVED and CONFIRMED. (Commission gender composition: F=3; M=1; Vacant=1.)

Financial Disclosure Statement: Pending.

Background Check: Pending.

Community Impact Statement: None submitted.

TIME LIMIT - NOVEMBER 20, 2015

(LAST DAY FOR COUNCIL ACTION - NOVEMBER 20, 2015)

SUMMARY

AT its regular meeting held on October 16, 2015, the Rules, Elections, Intergovernmental Relations, and Neighborhoods Committee considered the Council President's appointment of Ms. Melinda Murray to the City Ethics Commission for the term ending June 30, 2017 (Ms. Murray will fill the vacancy created by Ms. Erin Pak).

After consideration and after providing an opportunity for public comment, the Committee recommended approval of the appointment of Ms. Melinda Murray to the City Ethics Commission. This matter is now forwarded to the Council for its consideration.

Respectfully Submitted,

RULES, ELECTIONS, INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS, AND NEIGHBORHOODS

COMMITTEE

MEMBERVOTEWESSON:YESHUIZAR:YESHARRIS-DAWSON:YES

REW 10/16/15 FILE NO. 15-1168